Attachment 3
	EPA WIP Evaluation Team - Jurisdiction Leads
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	Team Leader: Katherine Antos
  EPA Region III Chesapeake Bay  

  Program Office
   
	antos.katherine@epa.gov
	410-295-1358

	1. DE  & PA
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	Senior Manager: Jon Capacasa – Director
 EPA Region III Water Protection Division 
WIP Team: Suzanne Trevena
 EPA Region III Water Protection Division
	trevena.suzanne@epa.gov
	215-814-5701

	2. DC
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	Senior Manager: Jim Edward, Acting Director
 EPA Region III Chesapeake Bay Program Office
WIP Team: Reggie Parrish
 EPA Region III Chesapeake Bay Program Office
	parrish.reginald@epa.gov
	410-267-5772

	3. MD
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	Senior Manager: Jim Edward, Acting Director 

  EPA Region III Chesapeake Bay Program Office
WIP Team: Mike Fritz
 EPA Region III Chesapeake Bay Program Office
	fritz.mike@epa.gov
	410-267-5721

	4. NY
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	Senior Manager: Kevin Bricke, Acting Director 
  EPA Region II Dept. of Envir. Planning & Protection
WIP Team: Ruth Izraeli
 EPA Region II Dept. of Envir. Planning & Protection
	izraeli.ruth@epa.gov
	212-637-3784

	5. VA 
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	Senior Manager: Jeff Corbin, Sr. Advisor to the 

  EPA Administrator for Ches. Bay & Anacostia River

WIP Team: Ann Carkhuff
  EPA Region III Water Protection Division
	carkhuff.ann@epa.gov
	215-814-5735 



	6.WV
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	Senior Manager: Rich Batiuk, Associate Director for Science
 EPA Region III Chesapeake Bay Program Office
WIP Team: Leo Essenthier
  EPA Region III Water Protection Division
	essenthier.leo@epa.gov
	215-814-5732

	7. 
	Watershed Implementation Specialist: Lucinda Power
EPA Region III Chesapeake Bay Program Office
	power.lucinda@epa.gov
	410-267-5722

	8.
	Nutrient Specialist: Jeff Sweeney
EPA Region III Chesapeake Bay Program Office
	JSweeney@chesapeakebay.net
	410-267-9844

	9.
	Nonpoint Source Data Analyst: Chris Brosch
University of Maryland-College Park
	cbrosch@chesapeakebay.net,
	410-267-5707

	10.
	Wastewater Treatment Analyst: Ning Zhou

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
	zhou.ning@epa.gov
	410- 267-5727
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